

\224

C.A.No. 3348 OF 1997

ITEM No.104

Court No. 10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3348 OF 1997

Irshad Ahmed & Ors. Appellant (s)

vs.

Sultan Ahmad & Ors. Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date:13/07/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s) Ms. Sunita Hazarika,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has died on 27th January, 2004. On 17th of March, 2004 counsel for the appellant took time to bring on record the legal representative of Respondent No.1. I.A. No. 4 of 2004 has been filed to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 1. The same are taken on record. The learned counsel who is representing

..2/-

: 2 :

deceased Respondent No. 1 is directed to take notice on behalf of the legal representative. He takes notice. Service is complete. I.A. No. 4 which has not been placed on the record is allowed and office is directed to be put I.A. No. 4 on the record of the Paper Books. The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

List on 27.7.2004.

(Sarojbala)(Kanwal Singh)
PA to Addl.Registrar

Court Master